Ref. W032Y/04/23 Scntugh SWESF
. Borders Famf oy
Route Map Service 101/ 101A /102 == COLMCIL

Bus Timetable
From 7 August 2025

Whilst every effort will be made to

adhere to the scheduled times, the
Partnership disclaims any liability in
respect of loss or inconvenience arising
101 from_ any failure to operate journeys_ as
A 101A Edinburgh published, changes in timings or printing
/ N 102 Bus Station errors

' 101A 102 A

For more information visit spt.co.uk or

alternatively, for all public transport d' b h
enquiries, call: E In urg

e o o traveline Penicuik
‘ public transport info Blgga r

0871200 22 33 :
Dumfries

If you have any comments or suggestions This service is operated by

about the service(s) provided please Houston’s Mini Coaches on

contact: behalf of SPT, Scottish Borders
\ Council and SWestrans.

101
101A
102

SPT Houston’s Mini Coaches
Bus Operations Broomhouses
131 St. Vincent St 1 Industrial Estate

Glasgow G2 5JF  Lockerbie

Dumfries and Galloway
103452712405 511 2RZ

0141 333 3690
e bus@spt.co.uk t (0)15 7620 3874

© Crown copyright and database rights 2021 OS 100023445,
@ Local Government Information House Limited copyright and database rights and contains data created and maintained by Scottish Local Government 2021.




Service 101 /101A /102 Edinburgh — Penicuik — West Linton — Biggar — Abington — Moffat/Thornhill - Dumfries a

Operated by Houston’s Mini Coaches on behalf of SPT, Scottish Borders Council and Swestrans

Route Service 101: From Dumfries, Whitesands via Buccleuch Street, Academy Street, Edinburgh Road, A701, Heathhall,
A701, Amisfield, A701, Parkgate, A701, St Ann's, A701, Cleuchbrae Road End, Beattock, A701, Moffat, High Street, A701,
A74 (M), A702, Carlisle Road, Crawford, Carlisle Road, A702, Carlisle Road, Edinburgh Road, Abington Village, A702,
Abington Services, A702, A73, Roberton, A73, B7055, A702, Coulter, A702, Roman Road, A702, Coulter Road ,Biggar High
Street, A702, Candy Mill, A702, Dolphinton, A702, West Linton, A702, Carlops, A702, Silverburn, Hopelands Road, Carlops
Road, Bog Road, West Street, High Street, A701, St Kentigern Way, John Street, Edinburgh Road, Mauricewood Road, A702,
Flotterstone, A702, Lothianburn, A702, Morningside Road, Bruntsfield Place, Gillespie Place, Leven Street, Home Street,
A700, Lothian Road, Princes Street, Leith Street, York Place, Elder Street, to Edinburgh Bus Station.

Service 101 Return from Edinburgh Bus Station via Elder street, York Place, North David Street, South David Street,
Princes Street, Lothian Road, A700, Home Street, Gillespie place, Bruntsfield Place, A702, Morningside Road, A702, Biggar
Road, A702, Lothianburn, A702, Flotterstone, Mauricewood Road, Edinburgh Road, John Street, St Kentigern Way, A701,
High Street, West Street, Bog Road, Carlops Road, Hopelands Road, A702, Silverburn, A702, Ninemileburn, A702, Carlops,
A702, West Linton, A702, Dolphinton, A702 Candy Mill, A702, Edinburgh Road to Biggar, High Street.

Service 101 journey to Dumfries operates above service 101 route from Edinburgh to Biggar High Street then Coulter Road,
A702, Roman Road, A702, Abington Services, A702, Abington Village, A702, Carlisle Road, Crawford, Carlisle Road, A702,
B7076, A74 (M), A701, Moffat, High Street, A701, Beattock, Cleuchbrae Road End, A701, St Ann's, A701, Amisfield, A701,

Edinburgh Road, A701, A780, to Dumfries, Whitesands.

Route Service 101A: From Dumfries, Whitesands via Buccleuch Street, Academy Street, Edinburgh Road, A701, Heathhall,
A701, Amisfield, A701, Parkgate, A701, St Ann's, A701, Cleuchbrae Road End, Beattock, A701, Moffat, High Street, A701,
A74 (M), A702, Carlisle Road, Crawford, Carlisle Road, A702, Carlisle Road, Edinburgh Road, Abington Village, A702,
Abington Services, A702, A73, Roberton, A73, B7055, A702, Coulter, A702, Roman Road, A702, Coulter Road, Biggar High
Street, A702, Candy Mill, A702, Dolphinton, A702, West Linton, A702, Carlops, A702, Silverburn, A702, Flotterstone, A702,
Lothianburn, A702, Morningside Road, Bruntsfield Place, Gillespie Place, Leven Street, Home Street, A700, Lothian Road,
Princes Street, Leith Street, York Place, Elder Street, to Edinburgh Bus Station.

Service 101A Return from Edinburgh Bus Station via Elder street, York Place, North David Street, South David Street,
Princes Street, Lothian Road, A700, Home Street, Gillespie place, Bruntsfield Place, A702, Morningside Road, A702, Biggar
Road, A702, Lothianburn, A702,Flotterstone, A702, Silverburn, A702, Ninemileburn, A702, Carlops, A702, West Linton, A702,
Dolphinton, A702 Candy Mill, A702, Edinburgh Road, Biggar High Street, Coulter Road, A702, Roman Road, A702, Abington
Services, A702, Abington Village, A702, Carlisle Road, Crawford, Carlisle Road, A702, B7076, A74 (M), A701, Moffat, High
Street, A701, Beattock, Cleuchbrae Road End, A701, St Ann's, A701, Amisfield, A701, Edinburgh Road, A701, A780, to
Dumfries, Whitesands.

Service 102 Return from Edinburgh Bus Station via Elder street, York Place, North David Street, South David Street,
Princes Street, Lothian Road, A700, Home Street, Gillespie place, Bruntsfield Place, A702, Morningside Road, A702, Biggar
Road, A702, Lothianburn, A702, Flotterstone, A702, Silverburn, A702, Ninemileburn, A702, Carlops, A702, West Linton,
A702, Dolphinton, A702 Candy Mill, A702, Edinburgh Road, Biggar High Street, Coulter Road, A702, Roman Road, A702,
Abington Services, A702, Abington Village, A702, Carlisle Road, Crawford, Carlisle Road, A702, Elvanfoot, A702,
Carronbridge, A76, Thornhill, A76, Closeburn, A76, Auldgirth, A76, Holywood, A76, Glasgow Road, Glasgow Street to
Dumfries, Whitesands.



Service 101 /101A /102 Edinburgh — Penicuik — West Linton — Biggar — Abington — Moffat/Thornhill - Dumfries

Operated by Houston’s Mini Coaches on behalf of SPT, Scottish Borders Council and Swestrans

Monday to Saturday

Dumfries, Whitesands 05:30 08:45 13:11 16:30
Amisfield Road End 05:42 08:57 13:18 16:42
Beattock Primary School 06:01 09:30 13:37 17:01
Moffat High Street arr 06:06 09:35 13:42 17:02
Moffat High Street dep 06:07 09:40 13:43 17:07
Thornhill Cross - - -

Elvanfoot - - -

Crawford 06:28 10:00 14:04 17:28
Abington Village - 06:35 - 10:07 14:11 17:35
Abington Services arr --- 06:41 --- 10:13 14:17 17:41
Abington Services dep 06:46 10:18 14:24 17:48
Roberton 06:51 10:23 14:27 17:53
Lamington 06:57 10:29 14:33 17:59
Coulter 07:02 10:34 14:38 18:04
Biggar, High Street arr 07:08 10:40 14:44 18:10
Biggar, High Street dep 06:33 07:09 08:58 09:58 10:50 12:58 13:58 14:53 17:13 18:17
Dolphinton 06:44 07:21 09:09 10:09 11:03 13:09 14:09 15:04 17:24 18:28
West Linton 06:51 07:31 09:16 10:16 11:10 13:16 14:16 15:11 17:31 18:35
Silverburn 07:01 07:41 09:26 10:26 11:20 13:26 14:26 15:21 17:41 18:45
Penicuik 07:06 --- 09:31 10:31 11:25 13:31 14:31 17:46

Flotterstone 07:17 07:46 09:42 10:42 11:36 13:42 14:42 15:26 17:57 18:50
Fairmilehead 07:24 07:53 09:49 10:49 11:41 13149 14:49 1531 18:04 18:55
Morningside Station 07:32 08:01 09:57 10:57 11:49 13:57 14:57 15:39 18:12 19:03
Tollcross 07:40 08:09 10:05 11:05 11:57 14:05 15:.05 1547 1820 19:11
Edinburgh, Bus Station 07:54 08:30 10:19 11:19 12:17 14:19 15:19 16:08 18:34 19:32

Edinburgh, Bus Station 08:20 09:25 11:15 12:15 13:20 15:30 16:05 17:20 19:15 20:30
Tollcross 08:34 09:39 11:29 12:29 13:34 1544 16:25 17:34 19:29 20:44
Morningside Station 08:42 09:47 11:37 12:37 13:42 1552 16:35 17:42 19:37 20:52
Fairmilehead 08:51 0956 11:46 12:46 1351 16:01 16:44 17:51 19146 21:01
Flotterstone 08:57 10:02 11:52 12:52 13:57 16:07 16:50 1757 19:52 21:07
Penicuik 09:10 12:05 13:05 16:20 17:05 20:05 21:18
Silverburn 09:15 10:07 12:10 13:10 14:02 16:25 17:11 18:02 20:10 21:23
West Linton 09:25 10:17 12:20 13:20 14:12 16:35 17:22 18:12 20:20 21:33
Dolphinton 09:32 10:22 12:27 13:27 14:19 16142 17:29 1819 20:27 21:40
Biggar, High Street arr 09:43 10:35 12:38 13:38 14:30 16:53 17:40 18:35 20:38 21:51
Biggar dep --- 10:50 --- 14:34 18:45 21:55
Coulter 10:56 14:40 18:51 22:.01
Lamington - 11:01 - 14:45 18:56 22:06
Roberton 11:06 14:51 19:02 22:12
Abington Services arr --- 11:11 --- 14:56 19:07 22:17
Abington Services dep --- 11:15 --- 15:01 19:12 22:22
Abington Village --- 11:20 --- 15:06 19:17 22:27
Crawford --- 11:27 --- 15:13 19:24 22:34
Elvanfoot --- --- --- 19:29

Thornhill Cross --- --- --- 19:59

Moffat High Street arr 11:48 15:33 22:54
Moffat High Street dep 11:50 15:35 22:56
Beattock Primary School 11:55 15:40 23:.01
Amisfield Road End 12:12 16:00 23:21

Dumfries, Whitesands --- 12:30 --- 16:24 20:24 23:35




Service 101 /101A /102 Edinburgh — Penicuik — West Linton — Biggar — Abington — Moffat/Thornhill - Dumfries a

Operated by Houston’s Mini Coaches on behalf of SPT, Scottish Borders Council and Swestrans

Sunday
101A 101 101A 101A
Dumfries, Whitesands 05:30 08:45 13:11 16:30
Amisfield Road End 05:42 08:57 13:18 16:42
Beattock Primary School 06:01 09:30 13:37 17:01
Moffat High Street arr 06:06 09:35 13:42 17:02
Moffat High Street dep 06:07 09:40 13:43 17:07
Thornhill Cross --- --- ---
Elvanfoot --- --- ---
Crawford 06:28 10:00 14:04 17:28
Abington Village 06:35 10:07 14:11 17:35
Abington Services arr 06:41 10:13 14:17 17:41
Abington Services dep 06:46 10:18 14:24 17:48
Roberton 06:51 10:23 14:27 17:53
Lamington 06:57 10:29 14:33 17:59
Coulter 07:02 10:34 14:38 18:04
Biggar, High Street arr 07:08 10:40 14:44 18:10
Biggar, High Street dep 07:09 10:50 14:53 18:17
Dolphinton 07:21 11:03 15:04 18:28
West Linton 07:31 11:10 15:11 18:35
Silverburn 07:41 11:20 15:21 18:45
Penicuik - 11:25 - -
Flotterstone 07:46 11:36 15:26 18:50
Fairmilehead 07:53 11:41 15:31 1855 The 24 hour clock is used
Morningside Station 08:01 11:49 15:39 19:03 throughout this guide to
Tollcross 08:09 11:57 1547 19:11 avoid confusion between
Edinburgh, Bus Station 08:30 12:17 16:08 19:32 am and pm times.
101A 101A 102 101
Edinburgh, Bus Station 09:25 13:20 17:20 20:30 For example:
Tollcross 09:39 13:34 17:34 20:44 g:gggm . zﬂgm o (1)222
Morningside Station 09:47 13:42 17:42 20:52 10.25pm is shown as 2225
Fairmilehead 09:56 13:51 17:51 21:.01
Flotterstone 10:02 13:57 1757 21:07
Penicuik - 21:18 This service will not operate on 25
Silverburn 10:07 14:02 18:02 21:23 December and 1January. On other
West Linton 10:17 14:12 18:12 21:33 bank, public or local holidays the
Dolphinton 10:22 14:19 18:19 21:40 service will be operated as specified
Bi_ggar, High Street arr 10:35 14:40 18:35 2151 tSP:Jeb]s? :rtvtizetrrifgs lraequiltrﬁgznr;se:]vg:g or
Biggar, High Street dep 10:50 14:34 18:45 21:55 withdrawn by agreement with
Coulter 1056 14:40 18:51 2201 Strathclyde Partnership for Transport
Lamington 11:01 14:45 1856 22:06
Roberton 11:06 14:51 19:02 22:12
Abington Services arr 11:11 1456 19:07 22:17
Abington Services dep 11:15 15:01 19:12 22:22
Abington Village 11:20 15:06 19:17 22:27
Crawford 11:27 15:13 19:24 22:34
Elvanfoot --- 19:29 ---
Thornhill Cross --- 19:59 ---
Moffat High Street arr 11:48 15:33 --- 22:54
Moffat High Street dep 11:50 15:35 22:56
Beattock Primary School 11:55 15:40 23.01
Amisfield Road End 12:12 16:00 --- 23:21

Dumfries, Whitesands 12:30 16:24 20:24 23:35




Service 101 /101A /102 Edinburgh — Penicuik — West Linton — Biggar — Abington — Moffat/Thornhill - Dumfries

Operated by Houston’s Mini Coaches on behalf of SPT, Scottish Borders Council and Swestrans

Fare fable service 10
Adult single fares £

Dumfries

1.80 Lecharbrigos Child Single Fares

2.40 ... Lochside (from Sth to 15th birthday)

280 ... 160 MNewbridge Children under school age travel free
280 ... 210 160 Holywood Childs single fares at half the adult single
281 ... 280 210 210 Friars Carse fare rounded up to the next S pence
240 180 .. .. Amisfield

2580 240 .. wee 20 Parkgate

280 z40 ... e 210 210 Courance

2590 280 ... s 210 210 210 StAnn's

3.50 310 2850 280 210 Auldgirth

410 370 310 310 210 weee 210 Closeburn

410 ... 370 370 310 210 .. we. 280 210 Thornhil

410 350 ... ... 310 280 280 210 ... .... Beattock

410 350 ... ... 310 280 280 260 ... ... 210 MWoffat

410 ... 3T0 3T0 O30 2100 ... 280 210 100 . .... Carronbridge

410 ... 3T0 3IT0 O30 280 .. e 2800 210 180 .. we. 100 Durisdeer Mil

410 ... 3T0 3IT0O3T0O3000 L .. 280 280 280 ... we. 280 180 Troloss

5.30 470 470 470 370 370 310 310 310 280 1.80 Ehvanfoot

580 580 520 520 520 520 520 470 470 470 420 370 370 370 370 370 260 210  1.00 Crawford
640 640 580 580 580 520 520 520 520 470 470 470 3¥0 370 370 370 310 210 160 1.00 Abington
700 640 580 580 580 580 580 580 520 520 520 520 470 470 470 420 340 280 210 160 150 Roberton
700 700 630 630 830 630 630 630 630 8630 630 580 580 520 520 520 3Y0 310 280 210 210 150 Lamington
780 700 630 630 830 630 630 630 630 8630 630 630 630 630 580 580 420 310 280 280 210 210 150 Coulter
810 780 680 630 830 680 B30 630 680 8630 630 B30 B30 830 830 580 470 370 310 280 2680 280 210 1.60 Biggar
&10 &10 730 Y30 T30 730 730 680 680 680 V30 680 680 680 680 630 520 420 370 30 310 310 280 210 1.80 Candy Mil
930 930 840 840 2840 840 240 680 680 680 VOO0 F30 V30 680 680 680 580 520 420 370 370 3Y0 310 310 280 1.60 Dolphinton
990 950 850 840 =240 840 240 680 680 680 VOO0 F30 V30 680 680 TIO0 630 580 520 470 470 420 370 310 310 260 210 VestLinton
11.00 950 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 940 730 730 6380 890 8950 840 580 680 840 730 680 630 630 520 470 420 370 310 260 280 160 Carlops
11.70 950 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 1050 730 730 6580 1000 1000 890 680 680 890 3540 730 680 630 580 520 470 470 310 310 260 210 1.00 Nine Mile Burn
11.70 950 1050 10.00 410.00 10.00 1100 730 T30 730 1000 10.00 10.00 S80 6380 41000 890 840 T30 T3I0 630 580 520 470 370 310 280 210 160 160 Siverburn
11.70 950 1050 10.50 10.00 10.00 840 730 730 730 10.00 10.00 10.00 680 6230 1000 B350 840 T30 T30 680 630 520 520 3IV0 310 310 260 180 180 120 Penicuk
11.70 11.00 1050 10.50 10.50 10.00 8%0 730 730 730 1050 10.00 1000 7.30 &30 1000 10.00 850 =240 240 790 68280 830 830 420 370 310 280 180 180 180 180 Mauricewood
11.70 11.00 1050 1050 10.50 1050 3%0 750 790 790 1050 10.00 1000 730 730 1000 1000 2%0 =240 2340 240 730 830 830 470 420 370 310 280 210 210 180 180 Flotterstone

13.20 1220 1050 10.50 1050 1050 8%0 &40 @840 &40 1050 1050 1000 730 7.30 1000 1000 8%0 890 &40 840 730 680 630 520 470 420 310 280 210 210 180 180 1.80 Lothianburn

13.20 1220 1050 10.50 1050 10.50 940 &840 &40 &840 1050 1050 1050 7.80 790 1000 1000 880 890 @280 240 780 680 680 520 470 420 370 310 260 210 180 180 180 1.80 Fairmiehead

13.20 1220 11.00 1050 10.50 10.50 10.00 &840 &40 &40 1050 1050 1050 9.40 940 1000 1000 850 8950 280 840 &40 730 680 520 520 470 370 310 260 280 180 180 1.80 1.80 1.20 Morningside

13.20 1220 11.00 10.50 10.50 10.50 10.00 840 &40 &40 1050 1050 1050 9S40 940 10.00 10.00 10.00 B850 B35S0 B340 540 730 630 580 580 520 370 370 310 310 180 180 180 180 1.80 1.20 Edinburgh Ci




